Elmo Motion Control
VIO-VELOCITY
OPERATING MANUAL
Rev 5/00
VIO-Velocity - Operating Manual  Rev 09/09. Elmo Motion Control
 Page I
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Safety Information ...........................................................................................................................1

Table 10: Diagnostic LED’s
Note:
Latch mode OFF : The LED indications are present only while the fault is active.
Latch mode ON :  The LED's indications (temperature and short) are reset when the enable
signal is removed from the enable input.
Multiple Faults: Only the reading of the first fault is reliable.  Additional faults add to the
status and the indication will be meaningless
VIO-Velocity - Operating Manual  Rev 09/09. Elmo Motion Control
 Page 25
Technical Specifications
Table 11: Rating specification
Type DC Supply
Min-Max (V) ***
Current limits
Cont/Peak (A)
VIO-25/50V 10-49 25/50
VIO-15/55V 10-56 15/30
VIO-10/100V 20-96 10/20
VIO-15/100V 20-96 15/30
VIO-6/200V 40-196 6/12
VIO-15/200V 40-196 15/30
Table 12: Electrical specification
Parameter Value
DC output voltage >93% of DC input voltage
Switching frequency on the load 32kHz (� 5%)